ANNEX 12A

SINGAPORE

COVERED ENTITIES
For Singapore:
Schedule A. Central Government Entities

All entities included in Singapore’s Appendix I, Annex 1 of the GPA, for procurement
covered by that Annex.

Thresholds:
For all goods and services (except construction services): SDR 100,000; and
For construction services: SDR 5,000,000.
Schedule B.  Sub-Central Government Entities
Not applicable for Singapore.
Schedule C.  All Other Entities

All entities included in Singapore’s Appendix I, Annex 3 of the GPA, for procurement
covered by that Annex.

Thresholds:
For all goods and services (except construction services): SDR 400,000; and

For construction services: SDR 5,000,000.
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COVERED GOODS AND SERVICES

Schedule D. Goods

Chapter 12 (Government Procurement) applies to goods covered under Singapore’s
Appendix I, Annex 4 of the GPA.

Schedule E.  Services (Other than construction services)

Chapter 12 (Government Procurement) applies to the following services, as contained
in document MTN.GNS/W/120 (others being excluded):

CPC
6112

641-643
74710
7472
7512
7523
7523
7523
7523
84100

842
843
844
845

849
862
865
866

8671
8672

Description
Maintenance and repair services of motor vehicles

\oice telephone services

Packet-Switched data transmission services

Circuit-Switched data transmission services

Telex services

Telegraph services

Facsimile services

Private leased circuit services

Enhanced/value-added facsimile services including store and
forward, store and retrieval

Code and protocol conversion services

Cellular mobile phone services

Trunked radio services

Mobile data services

Radio paging services

Hotels and Restaurants (incl. catering)

Travel Agencies and Tour Operators

Tourist Guide Services

Courier Services

Electronic Mail

\Voice Mail

On-Line Information and Database Retrieval

Electronic Data Interchange

Consultancy Services Related to the Installation of Computer
Hardware

Software implementation services

Data Processing Services

Database Services

Maintenance and repair of office machinery and equipment
including computers

Other computer services

Accounting, Auditing and Book-keeping Services
Management Consulting Services

Services relating to management consulting (excluding
arbitration and conciliation services)

Architectural Services

Engineering Services
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8673 Integrated engineering services

8676 Technical testing and analysis services
871 Advertising services (limited to TV or radio advertisements)
87201 Executive Search Services
874 Building-Cleaning Services
87905 Translation and Interpretation Services
932 Veterinary Services
9401 Sewage services
9402 Refuse disposal services
9403 Sanitation and similar services
9404 Cleaning services of exhaust gases
9405 Noise abatement services
9409 Other environmental protection services not elsewhere
classified
96112 Motion Picture or Video Tape Production Services
96113 Motion Picture or Video Tape Distribution Services
96121 Motion Picture Projection Services
96122 Video Tape Projection Services
96311 Library Services

Biotechnology Services

Exhibition Services

Commercial Market Research

Interior Design Services, Excluding Architecture
Professional, Advisory and Consulting Services Relating to
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Mining, Including Oilfield
Services

Notes to Singapore’s Schedule E of Annex 124

1. For CPC 9401-9405 and 9409, hazardous waste management is not covered.
2. The services covered are subject to the limitations and conditions specified in
Annex 8B.

Schedule F.  Construction services
Chapter 12 (Government Procurement) applies to the construction services covered
under Singapore’s Appendix I, Annex 6 of the GPA, as contained in the document
MTN.GNS/W/120.
Note to Singapore’s Schedule F of Annex 12A:

The construction services covered are subject to the limitations and conditions
specified in Annex 8B.

Schedule G. General Notes

Singapore’s Appendix I, Annex 7 of the GPA, applies to Chapter 12 (Government
Procurement).
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CHINESE TAIPEI
COVERED ENTITIES
For Chinese Taipei:
Schedule A.  Central Government Entities

All entities included in Chinese Taipei’s Annex 1 to Appendix | of the GPA, for
procurement covered by that Annex.

Thresholds:

100,000 SDRs - Goods

100,000 SDRs - Services

5,000,000 SDRs - Construction Services

Schedule B. Sub-Central Government Entities

All entities included in Chinese Taipei’s Annex 2 to Appendix | of the GPA, for
procurement covered by that Annex, and the following entities:

New Taipei City Government

Taichung City Government

Tainan City Government

Taoyuan County Government (effective from the date of upgrading as a

municipality)
Thresholds:
200,000 SDRs - Goods
200,000 SDRs - Services
5,000,000 SDRs - Construction Services

Schedule C.  All Other Entities

All entities included in Chinese Taipei’s Annex 3 to Appendix I of the GPA, for
procurement covered by that Annex.

Thresholds:

400,000 SDRs - Goods

400,000 SDRs - Services

5,000,000 SDRs - Construction Services

Schedule D. Goods

Chinese Taipei’s Annex 4 to Appendix I of the GPA applies to Chapter 12
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(Government Procurement).
Schedule E.  Services (Other than construction services)

The following services as found in document MTN.GNS/W/120 are covered (others
being excluded):

GNS/W/120 CPC Description

1.Ab. 862** Accounting, Auditing and Bookkeeping services

1.A.d. 8671 Architectural services, including interior design
services

1Ae. 8672 Engineering services

1A 8673 Integrated engineering services

1.A.Q. 8674 Urbgn planning and landscape architectural
services

1.B.a. 84100 Consultancy services related to the installation of

computer hardware

1.B.b. 842 Software implementation services

1.B.c. 843 Data processing services

1.B.d. 844 Database services

1.B.e. 845 Maintenance and repair of office machinery and

equipment including computers

849 Other computer services
1.Fa. 871** Advertising services (limited to TV or radio
advertisements)
1.F.c. 865 Management consulting services
1.F.d. 866** Services relating to management consulting

(excluding arbitration and conciliation services)

1.Fe. 8676 Technical testing and analysis services

1.Ff. 88110**, 88120**Consulting services incidental to Agriculture,
88140** Animal Husbandry and Forestry

1.F.h. 883, 5115 Services incidental to mining
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GNS/W/120
1.Fm.
1.Fo.
1kt
2.B.
2.Ca.
2.C.b.
2.C.c.
2.C.d.
2.Ce.
2.C.1.
2.CJQ.
2.C.h.
2.C.i.
2.Cj.
2.C.k.

2.Cl.

2.C.m.
2.C.o.
2.C.0.
2.C.0.
2.C.o.
2.D.a.

2.D.a.

CPC

8675

874

87905

7512**
7521**
7523**
7523**
7523**

7522
7521%*7529**
7522**, 71523**
7523**
7523**
7523**
7523**

7523**

7523**

75213*
7523**,75213*
7523**

75291*

96112

96113

Description

Related scientific and technical consulting services
Building-cleaning services

Translation and interpretation services
Land-based international Courier services
\oice telephone services

Packet-switched data transmission services
Circuit-switched data transmission services
Telex services

Telegraph services

Facsimile services

Private leased circuit services

Electronic mail

\oice mail

On-line information and data-base retrieval
Electronic data interchange (EDI)

Enhanced/valued-added facsimile services
including store and forward, store and retrieval

Code and protocol conversion services

Cellular mobile phone services

Trunked radio services

Mobile data services

Radio paging services

Motion picture or video tape production services

Motion picture or video tape distribution services
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GNS/W/120 CPC Description

2.D.b. 96121 Motion picture projection
2.D.b. 96122 Video-tape projection services
6.A. 9401 Sewage services
6.B. 9402 Refuse disposal services
6.C. 9403 Sanitation and similar services
6.D. Others:
9404 Cleaning services of exhaust gases
9405 Noise abatement services
9409 Other environmental protection services not

elsewhere classified

9.A. 64110** Hotel lodging services

9.A. 642 Food serving services

9.B. 7471 Travel agencies and tour operators services

11.E.d. 8868** Maintenance and repair of rail transport equipment
11.F.d. 6112 Maintenance and repair services of motor vehicles

Commercial market research

Convention services (services related to logistics
for meetings)

Note:
For CPC 9401-9405 and 9409, hazardous waste management is not covered.

Schedule F.  Construction Services

All construction services covered under Chinese Taipei’s Annex 6 to Appendix I of
the GPA applies to Chapter 12 (Government Procurement).

Schedule G. Notes and General Notes

1. The Notes and General Notes specified in Chinese Taipei’s Appendix 1 of the GPA
apply to Chapter 12 (Government Procurement), except for General Notes 1, 2 and 8.

Services offered in Chapter 12 (Government Procurement) will be subject to Chapter 8
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(Cross-Border Trade in Services) rather than GATS.
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